ELO183UF
ELITE® SERIES
Upflow - 60 Hz
Bulletin No. 210628
May 2020
Supersedes February 2019
AFUE - Up to 84%
Heating Input - 67,500 to 151,000 Btuh

P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
O I L  F U R N A C E S
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
ELO183UF / Page 2
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
1.	 Beckett™ Flame-Retention AFG Oil Burner
2.	 Advanced Burner Control
3.	 EZ Clean Heat Exchanger
4.	 Strategically Placed Cleaning Ports
5.	 Four-Speed Direct Drive Blower
6.	 Heavy Gauge Steel Cabinet
CONTENTS
BB
CC
GG
FF
EE
DD
Approvals And Warranty .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                   3
Blower Data .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                          6
Dimensions .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                          7
Features .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                            3
Installation Clearances  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   5
Optional Accessories - Order Separately .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                          5
Specifications .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                         5
ELO183UF / Page 3
APPLICATIONS
•	 Compact cabinet
•	 Approved for reduced clearances to combustibles
•	 Lennox add-on indoor coils, high-efficiency air cleaners
and humidifiers can easily be added to furnace
•	 Shipped factory assembled including the oil burner, with
all controls installed and wired
•	 Factory test operated to ensure proper operation
•	 Features side or bottom return air entry
HEATING SYSTEM
Beckett™ Flame-Retention AFG Oil Burner
•	 Smooth operating, high-pressure atomizing type burner
blends oil and air to attain maximum efficiency
•	 Heavy duty motor drives quiet operating blower wheel
and fuel pump
•	 Air turbo injector directs combustion air for smooth
ignition
•	 Flame retention head is designed to agitate and mix oil
and air for complete combustion and highest efficiency
•	 120VAC primary safety control and ceramic glazed
electrodes which provide a safe continuous flame
•	 Factory installed cadmium sulfide cell flame detector